First Quarter $ 18.40 $ 17.00 $ 0.035
Second Quarter 19.96 18.05 0.040
Third Quarter 19.45 18.01 0.040
Fourth Quarter 21.64 18.50 0.040

Fiscal Year 2006
First Quarter $ 26.05 $ 20.00 $ 0.040
Second Quarter 30.24 23.75 0.045
Third Quarter (Through September 6, 2006) 30.50 27.15 N/A

   On September 6, 2006, there were approximately 670 holders of record of our common stock. On September 6, 2006, the most recent
practicable date before the date of this prospectus, the high and low sales prices per share of our common stock on the NASDAQ Global Market
were $27.75 and $27.15, respectively.

18

Edgar Filing: PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC - Form S-1/A

27

Capitalization

   The following table shows our capitalization as of June 30, 2006 on an actual and an as adjusted basis to give effect to the receipt and
application of the net proceeds from the offering. The as adjusted capitalization assumes that 1,100,000 shares of common stock are sold by us at
a price per share of $22.96 and that the net proceeds from the offering, after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable by us, are
approximately $23.1 million (based upon the assumptions set forth under the caption "Use of Proceeds").

June 30, 2006

Actual
As Adjusted for
the Offering

(in thousands, except per share and
share data)

Borrowings:
Federal Home Loan Bank borrowings $ 43,000 $ 43,000
Junior subordinated debt owed to unconsolidated trust 8,248 8,248

Total borrowings(1) $ 51,248 $ 51,248

Shareholders' Equity:
Preferred stock, no par value per share; 1,000,000 shares authorized; no shares
issued and outstanding � �
Common stock, $2.00 par value per share; 60,000,000 shares authorized;
3,230,649 shares issued and outstanding, actual; 4,330,649 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted(2) $ 6,461 $ 8,661

Additional paid-in capital 21,709 42,645
Retained earnings 4,940 4,940
Accumulated other comprehensive loss � net unrealized loss on available for sale
securities, net of taxes (1,375) (1,375)

Total shareholders' equity $ 31,735 $ 54,871

Bancorp capital ratios(3)
Tangible capital to tangible assets(4) 5.52% 9.28%
Tier 1 capital (to average assets) 7.53 11.37
Tier 1 capital (to risk weighted assets) 9.59 14.95
Total capital (to risk weighted assets) 10.84 16.20

(1)
In addition to the indebtedness reflected above, we had total deposits of $472.6 million at June 30, 2006.

(2)
The as adjusted number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after this offering includes the number of shares outstanding as
of June 30, 2006 and reflects the sale of 1,100,000 shares of common stock in this offering. This total excludes: (i) 73,000 shares of
our common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options as of such date, at a weighted average exercise price of $10.13,
8,000 shares of which were issued upon exercise of stock options after June 30, 2006; and (ii) 845 shares of our common stock issued
to five outside directors on July 13, 2006. As of August 15, 2006, there were 65,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon